services that are developed in full partnership with the family. IIH team provides a variety of 
interventions that are available at the time the family needs. These interventions include “first 
responder” crisis response, as indicated in the care plan: twenty-four (24) hours per day, seven 
(7) days per week, three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year. The licensed professional is 
responsible for monitoring and documenting the status of the client’s progress and the 
effectiveness of the strategies and interventions outlined in the care plan. The licensed 
professional then consults with identified medical professionals (such as primary care and